INGREDIENTS:

Praline 65% (Sugar, ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, Vegetable Fat (From Sunflower), Emulsifier: SOYA
Lecithin), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Paste, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK
Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Flavouring, Spice), Wafer 10%
(WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Sunflower and Rapeseed), Anhydrous MILK Fat, MILK, Sugar,
MILK Proteins, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate E500ii, Emulsifier:
Sunflower Lecithin, Antoxidant: Tocopherol Concentrate E306 From Vitamin E), Icing Sugar, Potato
Starch.

Milk Chocolate: Minimum Cocoa Solids 33%. Minimum Milk Solids 24%.
Allergens in CAPITALS.

Nutritional information:

Energy 2200 kJ
525 kcal
Fat 299

of which saturates| 10.6g
Carbohydrates 57.5¢g
of which sugars | 52.89
Protein 7.29

Salt 0.11g




